
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Monroe HS 00:19:52.45 11

2 Foothill-1 00:19:59.94 14

3 NEWt-1 00:21:56.86 38

4 Foothill-2 00:22:32.07 49

5 Devonshire-1 00:22:59.66 58

6 Mission-1 00:23:46.96 67

7 Southwest 00:23:49.25 71

8 Van Nuys-1 00:24:25.16 82

9 USC-1 00:25:02.13 83

10 Newton-2 00:25:32.68 96

11 Newton-3 00:27:13.07 106

12 Van Nuys-2 00:29:21.31 138

13 Newton-4 00:30:47.53 147

14 USC-3 00:31:18.03 155

15 Foothill-3 00:31:31.32 162

16 USC-4 00:37:24.19 188

17 USC-2 00:32:57.78 189

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Monroe HS 00:19:52.45 5 11

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 2 325 Daniel Perez 00:19:19.917 2

2 3 217 Luis Juarez 00:19:30.253 3

3 6 343 Jaime Ramirez 00:20:47.200 6

4 15 425 Luis Suarez 00:22:44.667 (15)

5 28 169 Annette Gonzalez 00:24:16.293 (28)

2 Foothill-1 00:19:59.94 5 14

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 1 476 Alexis Zamora 00:18:41.197 1

2 5 477 Aldo Zamora 00:20:09.437 5

3 8 248 Christian Loza 00:21:09.210 8

4 12 478 Axel Zamora 00:21:47.667 (12)

5 32 314 Angela Olvera 00:24:44.667 (32)

3 NEWt-1 00:21:56.86 5 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 7 170 Aniel Gonzalez 00:20:51.230 7

2 13 188 Andy Hernandez 00:22:00.257 13

3 18 136 Dylan Fuentes 00:22:59.113 18

4 22 62 Maryann Carrera 00:23:14.903 (22)

5 29 123 Jesus Estrada 00:24:18.267 (29)

4 Foothill-2 00:22:32.07 5 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 11 236 Michael Lopez 00:21:36.257 11

2 17 68 Armando Castro 00:22:46.170 17

3 21 383 Nathan Ruiz 00:23:13.787 21

4 51 340 Jesus Ramirez 00:31:28.610 (51)

5 68 279 Giselle Mendoza 00:35:59.293 (68)

5 Devonshire-1 00:22:59.66 5 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 9 509 Emilio Esteban 00:21:16.180 9

2 23 530 Maximus Quintero 00:23:37.603 23

3 26 492 Ian Barbosa 00:24:05.207 26

4 34 533 Roy Reyes 00:25:31.073 (34)

5 41 491 Wendy Artiga 00:27:30.377 (41)

6 Mission-1 00:23:46.96 4 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 10 514 Diliam Gomez 00:21:30.010 10

2 19 259 Jesus Manzo 00:23:04.387 19
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3 38 318 Robert Padilla 00:26:46.503 38

4 71 319 Denisse Padilla 00:40:00.717 (71)

7 Southwest 00:23:49.25 5 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 14 107 Lester Diaz 00:22:43.007 14

2 27 42 Danny Bravo 00:24:06.467 27

3 30 160 Jesus Garcia Jr 00:24:38.283 30

4 37 46 Michael Burg 00:26:32.207 (37)

5 70 321 Rebecca Pardo 00:38:27.823 (70)

8 Van Nuys-1 00:24:25.16 4 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 24 106 Jordy DeLaCruz 00:23:52.397 24

2 25 49 Charles Burns 00:24:00.603 25

3 33 101 Hugo Davila 00:25:22.480 33

4 43 11 Samantha Alarcon 00:29:29.047 (43)

9 USC-1 00:25:02.13 4 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 4 614 Ivan Palma 00:19:51.986 4

2 35 612 Briant Robles 00:25:33.243 35

3 44 615 Oswald Arevalo 00:29:41.173 44

4 50 607 Ailyn Torres 00:31:13.230 (50)

10 Newton-2 00:25:32.68 5 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 20 165 Christopher Gomez 00:23:11.757 20

2 36 260 Francisco Martinez 00:26:23.173 36

3 40 288 Fernando Monje 00:27:03.127 40

4 57 166 Enzo Gomez 00:32:03.747 (57)

5 61 151 Esmeralda Gandara 00:33:01.097 (61)

11 Newton-3 00:27:13.07 5 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 16 465 Elijah Verduzco 00:22:45.840 16

2 42 92 Maria Cos 00:28:04.570 42

3 48 99 Evelin Cuevas 00:30:48.810 48

4 62 348 Ulise Renteria 00:33:01.680 (62)

5 67 373 Brissenia Rojo 00:34:35.620 (67)

12 Van Nuys-2 00:29:21.31 3 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 31 291 Daniel Mora 00:24:43.437 31

2 49 415 Manuel Sotero 00:31:13.137 49

3 58 315 Christopher Orellana 00:32:07.370 58

13 Newton-4 00:30:47.53 5 147
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Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 45 298 Jonathan Mundo 00:30:09.540 45

2 46 335 Bryan Portillo 00:30:16.093 46

3 56 118 Citlaly Emigdio 00:31:56.957 56

4 60 189 Vanessa Hernandez 00:32:39.647 (60)

5 72 407 Jennifer Serrano 00:40:59.200 (72)

14 USC-3 00:31:18.03 5 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 47 627 Angel Alcantara 00:30:18.217 47

2 53 626 Arais Coil 00:31:45.080 53

3 55 625 Lizeth Avila 00:31:50.800 55

4 65 629 Jesus Nocelotl 00:33:17.843 (65)

5 76 628 Katherine Ramirez 00:54:56.747 (76)

15 Foothill-3 00:31:31.32 3 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 39 83 JESSE CONTRERAS 00:26:47.577 39

2 54 432 Jonathon Torres 00:31:46.223 54

3 69 399 Janet Sandoval 00:36:00.170 69

16 USC-4 00:37:24.19 4 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 52 633 Lesly Ramirez 00:31:43.583 52

2 63 630 Stacey Zaragoza 00:33:05.243 63

3 73 631 Emmanuel Yoque 00:47:23.770 73

4 75 632 Vanessa Martinez 00:54:56.560 (75)

17 USC-2 00:32:57.78 5 189

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 59 621 Angie Flores 00:32:21.167 59

2 64 619 Brayan Melendez 00:33:14.117 64

3 66 620 Britney Robles 00:33:18.077 66

4 74 624 Angel Avila 00:47:24.640 (74)

5 77 616 Eva Jimenez 00:54:58.623 (77)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Time Team

1 1 476 Alexis Zamora Runner 00:18:41.197 Foothill-1

2 2 325 Daniel Perez Runner 00:19:19.917 Monroe HS

3 3 217 Luis Juarez Runner 00:19:30.253 Monroe HS

4 4 614 Ivan Palma Runner 00:19:51.986 USC-1

5 5 477 Aldo Zamora Runner 00:20:09.437 Foothill-1

6 6 343 Jaime Ramirez Runner 00:20:47.200 Monroe HS

7 7 170 Aniel Gonzalez Runner 00:20:51.230 NEWt-1

8 8 248 Christian Loza Runner 00:21:09.210 Foothill-1

9 9 509 Emilio Esteban Runner 00:21:16.180 Devonshire-1

10 10 514 Diliam Gomez Runner 00:21:30.010 Mission-1

11 11 236 Michael Lopez Runner 00:21:36.257 Foothill-2

12 (12) 478 Axel Zamora Runner 00:21:47.667 Foothill-1

13 13 188 Andy Hernandez Runner 00:22:00.257 NEWt-1

14 14 107 Lester Diaz Runner 00:22:43.007 Southwest

15 (15) 425 Luis Suarez Runner 00:22:44.667 Monroe HS

16 16 465 Elijah Verduzco Runner 00:22:45.840 Newton-3

17 17 68 Armando Castro Runner 00:22:46.170 Foothill-2

18 18 136 Dylan Fuentes Runner 00:22:59.113 NEWt-1

19 19 259 Jesus Manzo Runner 00:23:04.387 Mission-1

20 20 165 Christopher Gomez Runner 00:23:11.757 Newton-2

21 21 383 Nathan Ruiz Runner 00:23:13.787 Foothill-2

22 (22) 62 Maryann Carrera Runner 00:23:14.903 NEWt-1

23 23 530 Maximus Quintero Runner 00:23:37.603 Devonshire-1

24 24 106 Jordy DeLaCruz Runner 00:23:52.397 Van Nuys-1

25 25 49 Charles Burns Runner 00:24:00.603 Van Nuys-1

26 26 492 Ian Barbosa Runner 00:24:05.207 Devonshire-1

27 27 42 Danny Bravo Runner 00:24:06.467 Southwest

28 (28) 169 Annette Gonzalez Runner 00:24:16.293 Monroe HS

29 (29) 123 Jesus Estrada Runner 00:24:18.267 NEWt-1

30 30 160 Jesus Garcia Jr Runner 00:24:38.283 Southwest

31 31 291 Daniel Mora Runner 00:24:43.437 Van Nuys-2

32 (32) 314 Angela Olvera Runner 00:24:44.667 Foothill-1

33 33 101 Hugo Davila Runner 00:25:22.480 Van Nuys-1

34 (34) 533 Roy Reyes Runner 00:25:31.073 Devonshire-1

35 35 612 Briant Robles Runner 00:25:33.243 USC-1
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36 36 260 Francisco Martinez Runner 00:26:23.173 Newton-2

37 (37) 46 Michael Burg Runner 00:26:32.207 Southwest

38 38 318 Robert Padilla Runner 00:26:46.503 Mission-1

39 39 83 JESSE CONTRERAS Runner 00:26:47.577 Foothill-3

40 40 288 Fernando Monje Runner 00:27:03.127 Newton-2

41 (41) 491 Wendy Artiga Runner 00:27:30.377 Devonshire-1

42 42 92 Maria Cos Runner 00:28:04.570 Newton-3

43 (43) 11 Samantha Alarcon Runner 00:29:29.047 Van Nuys-1

44 44 615 Oswald Arevalo Runner 00:29:41.173 USC-1

45 45 298 Jonathan Mundo Runner 00:30:09.540 Newton-4

46 46 335 Bryan Portillo Runner 00:30:16.093 Newton-4

47 47 627 Angel Alcantara Runner 00:30:18.217 USC-3

48 48 99 Evelin Cuevas Runner 00:30:48.810 Newton-3

49 49 415 Manuel Sotero Runner 00:31:13.137 Van Nuys-2

50 (50) 607 Ailyn Torres Runner 00:31:13.230 USC-1

51 (51) 340 Jesus Ramirez Runner 00:31:28.610 Foothill-2

52 52 633 Lesly Ramirez Runner 00:31:43.583 USC-4

53 53 626 Arais Coil Runner 00:31:45.080 USC-3

54 54 432 Jonathon Torres Runner 00:31:46.223 Foothill-3

55 55 625 Lizeth Avila Runner 00:31:50.800 USC-3

56 56 118 Citlaly Emigdio Runner 00:31:56.957 Newton-4

57 (57) 166 Enzo Gomez Runner 00:32:03.747 Newton-2

58 58 315 Christopher Orellana Runner 00:32:07.370 Van Nuys-2

59 59 621 Angie Flores Runner 00:32:21.167 USC-2

60 (60) 189 Vanessa Hernandez Runner 00:32:39.647 Newton-4

61 (61) 151 Esmeralda Gandara Runner 00:33:01.097 Newton-2

62 (62) 348 Ulise Renteria Runner 00:33:01.680 Newton-3

63 63 630 Stacey Zaragoza Runner 00:33:05.243 USC-4

64 64 619 Brayan Melendez Runner 00:33:14.117 USC-2

65 (65) 629 Jesus Nocelotl Runner 00:33:17.843 USC-3

66 66 620 Britney Robles Runner 00:33:18.077 USC-2

67 (67) 373 Brissenia Rojo Runner 00:34:35.620 Newton-3

68 (68) 279 Giselle Mendoza Runner 00:35:59.293 Foothill-2

69 69 399 Janet Sandoval Runner 00:36:00.170 Foothill-3

70 (70) 321 Rebecca Pardo Runner 00:38:27.823 Southwest

71 (71) 319 Denisse Padilla Runner 00:40:00.717 Mission-1

72 (72) 407 Jennifer Serrano Runner 00:40:59.200 Newton-4
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73 73 631 Emmanuel Yoque Runner 00:47:23.770 USC-4

74 (74) 624 Angel Avila Runner 00:47:24.640 USC-2

75 (75) 632 Vanessa Martinez Runner 00:54:56.560 USC-4

76 (76) 628 Katherine Ramirez Runner 00:54:56.747 USC-3

77 (77) 616 Eva Jimenez Runner 00:54:58.623 USC-2

Page: 7 of 7Printed: 10/24/2017 9:39:30 AM

3rd Annual Mision Foot Pursuit 5K


